## AMENDMENT #1 TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES OVERSIGHT

## **AGREEMENT**

## BETWEEN WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT, WASHOE COUNTY, TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, THE CITY OF RENO AND THE CITY OF SPARKS

- Amendments. All provisions of the original contract dated August 26, 2014, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:
   Article 2, Advisory Board, 2.2 Composition. Add the following: Each representative of a City, County or Health District shall have authority to designate an alternate to replace the representative in the representative's absence from meetings of the Advisory Board. The alternate must be a City or County Assistant Manager or Health District Division Director.
- 2. <u>Incorporated Documents.</u> Exhibit A, Original Contract is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein, and made part of this amended contract.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original, it being understood that all counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to be legally bound, thereby.

## WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

By	Date
Attest:	
By	Date
Approved as to Form: By:	Date
CITY OF RENO	
By	Date
Attest:	
By	Date
Approved as to Form:	
By:	Date

CITY OF SPARKS	
By	Date
Attest:	
By	Date
Approved as to Form:	
By:	Date
TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PRO	OTECTION DISTRICT
By	Date
Attest:	
By	Date
Approved as to Form:	
By:	Date
WASHOE COUNTY	
By	Date
Attest:	
By	Date
Approved as to Form:	
By:	Date